Memberships across Quarters

7/31/2012

Dual Members DO SHOW in each Chapter but only ONE TIME for any single District; show each Dist but once in Society Count

Reinstated Society Members ARE INCLUDED in the count for the previous year (added in 2012; shows in count for YE2010).
CURRENT MEMBER (CUR-31) is one that has paid up membership or less than 31 days overdue.

District Totals do include dual members across multiple chapters -- NOTE dual members appear in each chapter.
Dual Members Joining shown Separately vs. "New" Members

CHAPTER COUNTS - Summary of Chapter Totals

EILL

Chapter Names and OHH (Operation Harold Hill) - After the Chapter Number, + means Enrolled and Harold Assigned in OHH (26 of 32 chapters); a period means no OHH activity.

EO000.Frank Thorne — E
EO0O02+Arlington Heights
EO003+Aurora (IL)
EO005+Belleville (IL)
EO007+Bloomington (IL)
EO008+Macomb (IL)
EO09+Northbrook (IL)
E010.Champaign Urbana
EO012.Chicago No 1 (IL)
EO13+Danville (IL)
EO14+Decatur (IL)
E016+Collinsville (IL)
E017+Coles County (IL)
E018+Elgin (IL)
EO019+Rockford Metro
EO021+Lake County
EO024+Bureau County
E029.Quincy (IL)
E030+Chicagoland WS
EO44+Peoria (IL)
E045+Chicago Metro (IL)
EO047.Rockford (IL)
E048+Rock Island (IL)
EO050+South Cook (IL)
EO052+Sterling Rock Falls (I
EO054.Waterloo (IL)
EO060+Joliet (IL)
E061+Springfield (IL)
E066+DuPage Valley (IL)
EO067+Kishwaukee Valley (I
EO073.Sandoval (IL)
EO75.Carbondale (IL)
EO77+Kankakee (IL)

TOTALS
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42
39
21
42
103
17
105
11
3
11
18
12
a7
35
28
27
15
6
93
26
23
35
13
a7
44
20
34
41
52
10
3
29
14

1065

6/30
2012

44
39
23
43
106
17
106
11
3
12
18
12
49
35
28
27
15
6
95
26
25
36
14
49
44
20
33
42
55
10
4
30
15

1092

5/31
2012

46
38
23
43
105
17
106
11
4
12
18
12
48
35
28
27
15
6
97
26
24
36
15
49
42
20
33
44
56
10
4
30
15

1095

4/30
2012

46
39
23
43
106
17
105
11
4
12
18
12
49
35
29
27
15
6
99
27
24
36
15
50
41
20
34
43
54
10
4
31
15
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3/31
2012

47
40
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4
302
16
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2/28
2012
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46
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2012
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12/31
2011

48
39
22
45
108
17
104
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4
13
20
11
48
33
29
27
15
6
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24
37
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23
24
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50
10
4
29
19
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12/31
2010

47
44
20
42
108
17

107
20
7
14
20
10
42
32
25
32
17
8
123
33
27
35
16
50
41
23
16
41
41
14
6
29
24

1131



IL DISTRICT BHS 8/11/2012 Board Meeting
Membership Report, submitted by DVP Membership, Hugo Feugen

Activities:

- Advertised for and held a membership activity for all chapters at the IL District Spring Convention in Peoria.
Speaker was Paul Ellinger, who presented his “SuperCharging Your Chapter” program. There was a total

of approximately 25, attending representing 18 IL District chapters.

- Reached 81% participation in Operation Harold Hill through continued chapter visits, phone calls, and

emails.

- Assisted President Bagby in getting chapter membership goal information for his Presidents’ meeting

Notes:

- OHH is in need of more Harolds. Please advise of anyone you know that would make a great Harold and

might be willing to serve.

H
E002 X Anington Heights
E003 X Aurora
E005 X Belleville
E007 X Bloomington
E008 X Macomb
E009 X MNorthbrok
E010  Champaign-Urbana
E012  Chicago No 1
E013 X Danville
E014 X Decatur
EQ16 X Collinsville
E01T X Coles Gounty
E018 X Elgin
E019 X Rockford Metro
EOZ1 X Lake County
E024 X Bureau County
E029  Quincy
ED30 X Chicagoland West Suburban
E044 X Peoria
E045 X Chicago Metro
E047  Rockford
ED48 X Rock island
EOS0 X South Cook
E052 X Stering Rock Falls
E054  Watsrioco
EO0S0 X Joliet
E081 X Springfiald
EDS6 X DuPage Valley
E0S7 X Kishwaukes Valley
EO73 Sandoval
EOTS  Carbondale
EOT7 X Kankakeo

Chapter Name

Aringtones

Lamplighter Chorus

Sounds of Harmony

Sound of lllinois

Prairieland Barbarshop Chorus
Hew Tradiion

Wini Statesmen

First In lilinois

Danville Barbershop Chorus
Decatur Chordsmen
Mississippi Valley Chorus

Coles County Barbarshop Chorus

Fox Valley Men of Harmony
Second City Chorus

Brotherhood of Harmony Chorus

Covered Bridge Chorus

Gmeat River Barbershop Chorus
West Towns Chorus

Peoria Barbershop Chorus
Chicago Metro Chorus

Chapter VP M/ICD
Doup McConnel
Bob VanderBeek
Don Koch

Mark Bradiey

Joe Bulcher (S)
Michael Schnitzier
Brian Eichelberger
Frank Goode [T}
Garry Hinkle

W. Bob Hadgeock
Rodnay Wart (5)
Ron Hawkins
Keith Rosborough
Ron Parren

Bill Donahue

Joe Waterhouse

Jay Bertz
Doug Harper
John Momis

Greater Rockford Barbershop Harmony ( Ray Monroe (S)

Bend of the River Chorus
Singing Men of Note
Rock River Valley Chorus
Kasgkaskia Trail Chorus
Black Hawk Chorus

Land of Lincoln Chorus
Chorus of DuPage
Kish-Wau-Keys

Okaw Valley

The Little Egypt Chorus
Spirit of liknois

David Melson
Hank King (S)
Banjamin Dirks
Mark Juelfs
Bob Zinkel
Carl Follin
Dan Garcia
Edward Cheak
Matvin Hicks (BM)
Les Sanders
Peter Torchia

doug_mcconnell@comcast net
fiyingaround@sbeglobal.net
family_farm@charter.net
gen.omarbrad|ey@@hotmail com
joebutcher00Egmail.com
winthagold@msn.com
sichb54@yahoo com
efien_ras@eooglobal.net
amhinkle@hughes net
jabaztrip7 @yahoo.com

wart rose@yahoo com
ron_pat_hawkins@yahoo.com
krosboro2003@ yahoo.com
rparretid 7 @aol com
w.donahue fDatl.net

sunj0G@gmail com

subveay@y 1 @GMAIL com
C.Douglas Harper@gmail.com
quinton1958@yahoo.com
raymonros@icomcast net
Jdnelson@frontiemet net
miking1 Jameritech.net
bdirks88@hotmail.com
mjuelfs10@hotmail.com
rzinkel @ sbcglobal.net
canfollin@comeast net
garcia@padrino.org
backy ad82@vernizon.net
h&18-548-4509
h618-684-5268
torchinf32@comcast nel

Ch. President
David King
Les Grossman
David Howe
Brett Mulford
Curt Rigg

Al Landry

Bamia Donahue

Weslay Biertz
Jon Schleper
Michaal Moulds
James Tidwell
Bill Millar

Ryan Accetta
Charles Crowther
Scofi Lathrop

Jack Fagan
Michael Cosner
Gerald Caroll

Brian Buckrop
Lou Gonzalez
Daniel Woodward
Dwight Asselmeier
Earl Masain
Larry Drake

Paul Palmer
Thomas Plote
Rodney Wart
Robert Fuller
Jack Chan

dking227 @comcast.net
lesterigrossman@eaton com
davylea958@acl.com
mulford ba@litt-all.com
canggs5T @yahoo.com
alandry01 @sbeglobal net
bdonahued9s@gmail com

drbshoila@yahoo.com
h217-428-2582
mimoulds1304@yahoo. com
fidwell@eiu edu
bill42w264 @aol.com
ryanaccetia@gmail.com
crowthers @att nel
scooterman2009¢iive. com

faganjc@icomcast net
023217 @yshoo.com
gemycamoll@comcast.net

SBBKFOURE&mchsi .com
lovandcarote@comcast net
danthebearingmanglgmail.com
hE18-458-7202
sarm@elimhurs! edu
eaglebear1955@hotmail.com
palmer@bagpipesdhire com
tplote@aol com

wert rose@yahoo.com
fulltenor @ yahoo com
tpchani219@gmail.com

Harold Hill
John Devine
Charlie Chureh
Woody Woods
Jim Richards
Paul Arnone

Steve Wyszomiarski

Paul Ammone
Dale Comer
Bruce Foreman
Skipp Kropp
Alan Lamson
Jim Woods
Harnk Hammer
Matt Tipton

Bob Ceamal
Jim Wamer
Weody Woods

Roger Lewis
Bob Coant
Bud Laumann

John Devine
Robert Cox
Roger Lewis
Paul Wietlisbach

Phil Carter

HH Dit Plab Contact

SWD C Doug McConnel
NED B Les Grossman
RMD C David Howe

LOL E Mark Bradley
NED B Alan Alexander
JAD E Michael Schnitzier
NED B Garry Hinkle
CSD B W.Robert Hedgcock
EVG A Michael Moulds
CAR C RonHawkins
NED C Keith Rosborough
Sun C RonPamet

SWD C  Bill Donahue

PIO B John Wabel

WL E Jay Bentz

Dix C Ken Krancher
RMD B James Jarosz
FID B Aran Buckrop
SLD

MAD C Daniel Woodard
SWD B Earl Mesath

EVG C Car Follin

PID C DanGarcia

DIX B Edward Cheek
MED B Jack Chan

Cort. Offc.
VPM

President
VPM
EVP
VPM

VPM
VPM
President
VP WD
VPM

VP WPR
VPM

VEM

Prasident

President
VP M
VPM
VM
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	- OHH is in need of more Harolds.  Please advise of anyone you know that would make a great Harold and            might be willing to serve.

